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TOOLS REQUIRED

PARTS LIST
Please Note:

The below parts have all been stamped with the part number to help identify them during assembly.
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Part Code Part Number Part Description Quantity Carton

01

02

03

04

05

06

07

08

09

10

S100-102-163-CA1-01 Base Panel 1 2/2

S100-102-163-CA1-02

S100-102-163-CA1-03

S100-102-163-CA1-04

S100-102-163-CA1-05

S100-102-163-CA1-06

S100-102-163-CA1-07

S100-102-163-CA1-08

S100-102-163-CA1-09

S100-102-163-CA1-10

1

1

1

1

1

2

3

10

3

Top Panel

Right Side Panel

Le� Side Panel

Crossbar

Drawer Division Panel

Back Panel

Large Drawer Front

Drawer Side

Drawer Back Panel

2/2

1/2

1/2

2/2

2/2

1/2

2/2

1/2

1/2

11

13

14

15

16

S100-102-163-CA1-11

S100-102-163-CA1-13

S100-102-163-CA1-14

S100-102-163-CA1-15

S100-102-163-CA1-16

3

1

1

2

2

Drawer Bottom

Small Right Drawer Front

Small Le� Drawer Frontwer Front

Small Drawer Back Panel

Small Drawer Bottom

1/2

2/2

2/2

1/2
1/2

19 S100-102-163-CA1-19 3Drawer Reinforcement 1/2
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6

5

7
7

1

19
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16 13



Flat Head Screw

Flat Head Screw

Flat Head Screw Flat Head Screw

Cam Nut (10x) Cam Nut (6x)Cam Bolt (16x)

Ø6,0 x 10mm (16x)

Ø3,5 x 30mm (2x)

Ø4,0 x 14mm (50x) Ø4,0 x 50mm (14x) Dowel Ø6,0 x 30mm (58x)

Handle (5x)

Back Panel Strip (1x)

Washer (4x)Strap (2x)

Glue (1x)Nail 10 x 10 (84x)

+/2

+/2+/2

+/2+/2

+/2 +/1

+/1

+/2

J

Flat Head Screw
Ø3,5 x 40mm (6x)

Hole Plugs (16x)

Tubular Foot (4x)

Hole Plugs (2x)

Internal Tip (4x)

Drawer Runners (5x)

+/4

V

‘L’ Metallic Support (1x)
Double Flat Head Screw

Ø4,0 x 12mm (2x)

+/1

Flan Head Screw
Ø4 x 50mm (8x)

U

Back Panel Bracket (2x)+/1

W X

CAMBOLT

Tighten until shoulder in 
flush with panel. Do not 
overtighten or undertighten 
(see example beside)

Shoulder
Panel
P

Panel
O

SEC/SW/01/23/CA1



SECOND HOLE

LAST FOURTH HOLE

SECOND HOLE

LAST FOURTH HOLE

STEP 2

STEP 1
PARTS REQUIRED

HARDWARE REQUIRED

TOOLS REQUIRED

TOOLS REQUIRED

PAGE 04

D+I

Detail 1

D 10

I 01

3 -  RIGHT SIDE PANEL x1

4 -  LEFT SIDE PANEL x1

Please note
pre-drilled holes

PARTS REQUIRED

HARDWARE REQUIRED

3 -  RIGHT SIDE PANEL x1

4 -  LEFT SIDE PANEL x1

A 16
Ø6,0 x 10mm

X 04

SEC/SW/01/23/CA1

Detail 1

Detail 1

Detail 1

Detail 1

3

4

Detail 5

Detail 5

Detail 5

Detail 5

Detail 3

Detail 3

Detail 3

Detail 3

Detail 2

Detail 2

Detail 2

Detail 2

Detail 4

Detail 4

Detail 4

Detail 4

3

4

A A A A

X X

Detail 2 Detail 3

Detail 1

6

6 -  DRAWER DIVISION x1



STEP 4

STEP 3

PARTS REQUIRED

PARTS REQUIRED

HARDWARE REQUIRED

HARDWARE REQUIRED

TOOLS REQUIRED

TOOLS REQUIRED

PAGE 05

D+I

S

V

V

Detail 1

Detail 9

Detail 9

Detail 7

6 -  DRAWER DIVISION PANEL x1

D

F

02

06

S

Q

04

01

V 04

I 01

2 -  TOP PANEL

5 -  CROSSBAR

Detail 6

B 01
Ø4,0 x 14mm

B

Q

Detail 7

Detail 8

Detail 8

Detail 8

Detail 1

Detail 1

5

R

X

2

U

SECOND HOLE

LAST FOURTH HOLE

Detail 8

F O PShoulder
Shoulder

6

Detail 6

X

Ø4,0 x 12mm

X

X

R

01
LEFT

RIGHT
01

02

Detail 6

SEC/SW/01/23/CA1

6

x1

x1

2

5

X4



STEP 6
PARTS REQUIRED

HARDWARE REQUIRED

TOOLS REQUIRED

3 -  RIGHT SIDE PANEL x1

4 -  LEFT SIDE PANEL

5 -  CROSSBAR

x1

x1

Ø4,0 x 50mm
C 02

Detail 11

C

Detail 11

Detail 11

3

4

5

STEP 5
PARTS REQUIRED

HARDWARE REQUIRED

TOOLS REQUIRED

PAGE 06

2 -  TOP PANEL

6 -  DRAWER DIVISION PANEL

x1

x1

02H

Detail 10

H

6

2

Detail 10

Detail 10

Cam bolt head needs to be in centre

O

02O

SEC/SW/01/23/CA1

6

2

3

4

5



STEP 8

STEP 7
PARTS REQUIRED

PARTS REQUIRED

HARDWARE REQUIRED

TOOLS REQUIRED

TOOLS REQUIRED

PAGE 07

1 -  BASE PANEL x1

HARDWARE REQUIRED

1

Detail 12

Detail 12

Detail 12

Detail 7

Ø4,0 x 50mm
C 02

Detail 13

Detail 13

H

04H

Detail 12

Cam bolt head needs to be in centre

Detail 13
Detail 7

B 01
Ø4,0 x 14mm

B C

1

O

04O

SEC/SW/01/23/CA1

1



STEP 10
PARTS REQUIRED

HARDWARE REQUIRED

TOOLS REQUIRED

B

B

Detail 15

B 08
Ø4,0 x 14mm

Detail 15

Detail 15

Detail 15

Detail 15

STEP 9
PARTS REQUIRED

TOOLS REQUIRED

HARDWARE REQUIRED

U

U

V

Detail 14

PAGE 08

Detail 14

Detail 14

Detail 14

Detail 14

Ø4,0 x 50mm
U 08

V 04

Please note
pre-drill

SEC/SW/01/23/CA1



STEP 11
PARTS REQUIRED

TOOLS REQUIRED

7 -  BACK PANEL x2

HARDWARE REQUIRED

E 38

T 02

Detail 18Detail 17

W

E

E
E

Detail 16

E

T

Detail 18

Detail 18

Detail 16

Detail 17

W 01

D 46

I 01

TOOLS REQUIRED

HARDWARE REQUIRED

Detail 1

Detail 1

Detail 1

Detail 1

Detail 1

Detail 1

PARTS REQUIRED

STEP 12

D+I

Detail 1

9

10

15

9 -  DRAWER SIDE PANEL x10

10-  DRAWER BACK PANEL

15-  SMALL DRAWER BACK 

19-  DRAWER REINFORCEMENT

x3

x2

x3

X3

X10

X3

X2

PAGE 09
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77

77

19

9

10

15



PAGE 10

Ø4,0 x 50mm
C 06

TOOLS REQUIRED

HARDWARE REQUIRED

PARTS REQUIRED

STEP 14

X3

Detail 19

Detail 19

Detail 19

9

9

10

C

10 - DRAWER BACK x3

9 -  DRAWER SIDE x6

F 10

TOOLS REQUIRED

HARDWARE REQUIRED

Detail 8

Detail 8Detail 8

Detail 8

PARTS REQUIRED

STEP 13

8 -  LARGE DRAWER FRONT x3

13-  SMALL RIGHT DRAWER FRONT

14-  SMALL LEFT DRAWER FRONT

x1

x1

X3
8

13
14

Detail 8

F

O PShoulder
Shoulder

SEC/SW/01/23/CA1

8

13
14

9

9 10



Detail 21

STEP 16

PARTS REQUIRED

11 - x3 DRAWER BOTTOM

HARDWARE REQUIRED

TOOLS REQUIRED

PO

P
6 6

O
10 2

43mm

E

43mm

Detail 21

X3

E

11

G
I

O

G 06

I 01

O 06

TOOLS REQUIRED

HARDWARE REQUIRED

8 - x3LARGE DRAWER FRONT 

PARTS REQUIRED

PAGE 11

STEP 15

X3

Detail 1 Detail 20

Cam bolt head needs to be in centre

Detail 1

Detail 1

Detail 20

Detail 20

8

E 12

SEC/SW/01/23/CA1

8

11



TOOLS REQUIRED

HARDWARE REQUIRED

PO

P
6 6

O
10 2

Detail 22

Detail 1

Detail 22

50mm

6mm

E

I

Detail 1

PAGE 12

STEP 17

19 - x3 DRAWER REINFORCEMENT

PARTS REQUIRED

X3

19

E 18

I 01

X

X

B

B

B

B

M M

TOOLS REQUIRED

STEP 18
PARTS REQUIRED

HARDWARE REQUIRED

X3

FIRST HOLE LAST SECOND HOLE

FIRST HOLELAST SECOND HOLE

+

+

B 12
Ø4,0 x 14mm

LEFT

RIGHT

X

X

03

03

Ø3,5 x 40mm
M 06

SEC/SW/01/23/CA1

19

X3

X3



PAGE 13

STEP 19
PARTS REQUIRED

HARDWARE REQUIRED

TOOLS REQUIRED

Detail 23

B 06
Ø4,0 x 14mm

P 03

B

P

B

Detail 23

Please note
pre-drill

TOOLS REQUIRED

PARTS REQUIRED

X2

Detail 19

Detail 19

STEP 20

Ø4,0 x 50mm
C 04

HARDWARE REQUIRED

15 - SMALL DRAWER BACK x2

9 -  DRAWER SIDE x4

15

9

9

Detail 19

C

SEC/SW/01/23/CA1

9

9
15

X3



STEP 21

PAGE 14

PARTS REQUIRED

TOOLS REQUIRED

HARDWARE REQUIRED

Detail 1

Detail 1

Detail 20
Detail 20

G 04

I 01

O 04

13 -

14 -

x1

x1

SMALL RIGHT DRAWER FRONT 

SMALL LEFT DRAWER FRONT 

G
I

O

Detail 1 Detail 20

Cam bolt head needs to be in centre

STEP 22

PO

P
6 6

O
10 2

PARTS REQUIRED

16 - x2 SMALL DRAWER BOTTOM

HARDWARE REQUIRED

TOOLS REQUIRED

Detail 21

Detail 21

Detail 21

Detail 21

16

E 08

43mm

E

43mm

Detail 21

E

SEC/SW/01/23/CA1

16

X2

X2

13 14
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STEP 23
PARTS REQUIRED

HARDWARE REQUIRED

TOOLS REQUIRED

Detail 22

Detail 22

Detail 22Detail 22

E 08

Detail 22

50mm

6mm

E

B

B

B

B

X

X

FIRST HOLE LAST SECOND HOLE

FIRST HOLELAST SECOND HOLE

PARTS REQUIRED

HARDWARE REQUIRED

TOOLS REQUIRED

STEP 24

B 08
Ø4,0 x 14mm

LEFT

RIGHT

X

X

02

02

SEC/SW/01/23/CA1

X2

X2



B 04
Ø4,0 x 14mm

P 02

PAGE 16

STEP 26

STEP 25
PARTS REQUIRED

HARDWARE REQUIRED

TOOLS REQUIRED

Detail 23

Detail 23

B

P

B

Please note
pre-drill

PARTS REQUIRED

HARDWARE REQUIRED

N 02

Detail 24

See the last page

See the last page

Detail 24

N

SEC/SW/01/23/CA1

TOOLS REQUIRED

X2
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STEP 27
HARDWARE REQUIREDPARTS REQUIRED TOOLS REQUIRED

Detail 25

Detail 25

B 10
Ø4,0 x 14mm

Detail 25

Detail 25

Detail 25
Drawer Adjustment

Drawer Lock

B

17

If desired, after assembly
use an alcohol cleaner
to erase the number
printed on the parts.

SEC/SW/01/23/CA1



Washer (4x)

Flan Head Screw
Ø3,5 x 30mm (2x)

Strap (2x)

K

L

J

PAGE 18

K

L

J

L
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